Features
ID18 is a robust and powerful actuator designed for outdoor applications in harsh
environment, such as solar tracker. There are several customized options available,
including Ball Screw spindle, ACME spindle and different kinds of sensors for
positioning feedback. The motor can be replaced directly without disassembling the
actuator, which is convenient for maintenance.
Main applications Solar tracker
Input voltage 24V DC / 36V DC

1,219 mm (48”) 0.3 ~ 8.4
Pin assignment for POT
Ordering Key
ID18
Input Voltage
24 : 24V DC
36 : 36V DC
Gear Ratio
58 : 58:1
Motor Code
S : Standard motor
Spindle Code
3A : ACME, 3.175 mm pitch
5B : Ball Screw, 5.08 mm pitch
Stroke
610 : 610 mm (24”)
914 : 914 mm (36”)
C19 : 1,219 mm (48”)
Front Connector
1 : Spherical rod end, φ3/4”
0 : Spherical rod end, φ1/2”
Rear Connector
1 : Tube clamp with spherical bearing, φ3/4”
0 : Tube clamp with spherical bearing, φ1/2”
T : With trunnion mount, φ3/4”, L 1/2”
Positioning feedback
H : Hall Sensor
R : Reed Sensor
P : Potentiometer
0 : None
Cable & Plug
1 : Tinned wires / 250mm / Black
Color
B : Black
IP level
5 : IP65
Others
1 : Cable outlet at body side
0 : Cable outlet at body bottom